GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA,::::::::::GUWAHATI – 19.

No. DHE/PA/Misc/3/2018/64

Dated Kahilipara the 23rd April, 2021.

From:

Smti. G. Phukan, ACS Director Higher Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

To,

- The Registrar
 All State Universities of Assam
- 2. The Principal All Govt. & Provincialised Colleges of Assam

Sub:-

Forwarding of Govt. Notification

Ref:

Govt. letter No. ASE.01/2020/Pt.V/2 dated 22nd April, 2021 and this office earlier letter No. DHE/PA/Misc/3/2018/62 Dated Kahilipara the 20th April, 2021.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to forward herewith a Govt. Notification vide under reference as received from the Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department in connection with additional guidelines issued in respect of the Districts where active COVID cases have touched the 100 mark for your kind information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

Memo No. DHE/PA/Misc/3/2018/64-A

Dated Kahilipara the 23-4-2021.

Copy to:-

1. The Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind information.

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT DISPUR GUWAHATI-06

No.ASE. 01/2020/Pt-V/2

Dated Dispur the 22nd April, 2021

NOTIFICATION

In continuation of this Office order No.ASE. 01/2020/PT-11/43 Dated 20th April 2021, the following additional guidelines are issued in respect of the Districts where active COVID cases have touched the 100 mark.

- In Coaching Institutions, 50 % attendance has to be maintained. Online classes should also be made available for the students wherever necessary.
- 2 Female Teaching and non-Teaching staff who are pregnant or having children of 5 years or below shall be exempted from attending Educational Institutions and Coaching Institutions.
- 3 In respect of Teaching and non-Teaching staff, the Head of the Educational Institutions/Coaching Institutions may arrange for their attendance maintaining all COVID Protocols.

This order shall come into force with immediate effect.

Sd/-

(Preetom Saikia, IAS)

Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Assam Elementary/Secondary and Higher Education Department Dated Dispur the 22nd April, 2021

Memo No. ASE. 01/2020/Pt-V/2-A Copy to:

- 1. CEO, ASDMA, Dispur ,Guwahati-6
- 2. Staff Officer to the Chief Secretary, Assam, Janata Bhawan.
- 3. The Chairman, SEBA, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21.
- The Chairman, AHSEC, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioners(All)
- The Director of Higher Education, Assam, Guwahati-19.
- 7. The Director of Technical Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
- 8. The Director of Secondary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
- The Director of Secondary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
 The Director of Elementary Education. Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
- The Director of State Council of Educational Research and Training (SCERT).
 Assam, Kahlipara, Guwahati-19.
- The Director of Information Public Relation, Assam, Last Gate, Dispur, Guwahati-06 with request for wide publicity.
- 12. The Director of Health Service, Assam, Hengrabari, Guwahati.
- 13. P.S. to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 14. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Education, Assam, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 15. P. S. to Hon'ble Minister of State, Education, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 16. P.S. to Adviser, education, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 17. P.S. to Principal Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- P.S. to Principal Secretary, Secondary, Elementary Education Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 19. P. S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Tipher, Secondary & Elementary Education Department, Dispur, Gravahar Commissioner & Secretary, Tipher, Secondary & Elementary Education
- 20. Inspectors of Schools, (All)
- 21. District Elementary Edited for Spirit is (441)

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Aligher Education Department Dispur, Guwahati-6